



A CALIFORNIA COMPANY FEEDING CALIFORNIA KIDS

## BEEF & CHEESE CHIMICHANGA PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

**Code No: BTC40 BULK PACK BTC40W INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED**

**Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 oz m/ma, 2 grains**

**Portion Size as Purchases: 5.16 oz Case Pack = 80 Net Case Weight 25.8 lbs**

**Type and weight of m/ma: 1.34 oz Cooked Beef Taco Filling & 1.0 oz. RF Cheddar Cheese .34 oz Bean, Dry, Pinto, Canned, Whole**

**Type and weight whole grain : 2.16 oz Whole Grain Flour Tortilla – 35 grams of whole grain, 2 creditable grains from 100% whole grain.**

Calories	380	Fat (Total)	12.5 g	Calcium	253 mg
Protein	24 g	Fat (Saturated)	4 g	Iron	3.2 mg
Carbohydrate	43 g	Trans Fat	-0-	Vitamin C	5 mg
Dietary Fiber	6 g	Cholesterol	42 mg	Vitamin A	700 IU
Sugar	2 g	Sodium	472 mg		

**Ingredient Statement for Beef Taco & Cheese Chimichanga:** **Tortilla:** whole grain wheat flour, (ultra grain), enriched wheat flour, (wheat flour, malted barley, ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, whole grain corn, soybean oil, mono-diglycerides, salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), calcium propionate, rice flour, fumaric acid, potassium sorbate, guar gum, yeast, enzymes), Cooked Canned **Pinto Beans:** (prepared pinto beans, water salt, calcium chloride, calcium disodium EDTA to promote color retention. **Beef Taco Meat:** seasoned taco meat (beef, water, seasoning, (cellulose, chili pepper, maltodextrin, (corn potato), salt, oats, (contains wheat), soy lecithin, spices, seasoning, tomato powder, sugar, onion powder, autolyzed yeast extract, citric acid, natural flavors, tortula yeast, cocoa processed with alkali, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, dextrose, lactic acid, natural smoke flavor, modified food starch), salt and disodium

**RF Cheddar Cheese:** pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, and annatto color if colored. **Diced green Chiles:** (green chiles, water, salt, citric acid).

**Tic Gum (acacia, agar, carrageenan, guar, konjac, locust bean gum, pectin, tara gum)**

Non GMO rice bran oil.

**ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS OPERATES A PEANUT FREE TREE NUT FREE FACILITY**

**SHELF LIFE FROZEN 12 MONTHS FROM DOP**

**Heating Instructions For Product Listed Above:**

**From Frozen:**

Convection Oven -20-25 min. at 295F until an internal temp. of 165F

Conventional Oven -23-28 min. at 310F until the internal temp. of 165F

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE IS TRUE

5/15/23

949-361-4168

Greenfield Sawyer

President